
FDIC 
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation 
Division of Supervision and Consumer Protection Consumer Response Center 
2345 Grand Boulevard. Suite 100 1-800-378-9581 
Kansas City , MO 64108 Fax number 703-812-1020 

October 16, 2009 
Ref. No.: SCC2009W-0 1ll78-0 

Mr. Darin J. Grey 
442 Sunset Drive 
Hallandale, Florida 33009 

Re:	 Community Bank of Broward (Bank) 
Dania Beach , Florida 

Dear Mr. Grey: 

This is in respons e to your correspondence received in this office on August 28,2009, 
regarding your business checking account relationships with the Bank . After reviewing your 
correspondence, we request that the Bank investigate your concerns and report its findings to 
this office. A copy of the Bank's response is enclosed for your review. 

The Bank states that your concerns are the subject of pending litigation, which is 
scheduled for a hearing in January 2010 . As SUCh, it would inappropriate for the FDIC to 
comment on your concerns. You may wish to seek advice from a private attorney regardin g any 
rights or remedies that are available to you in this regard. 

Please be assured that the FDIC takes the concerns of consumers very seriously and 
frequently uses consumer information in fulfill ing its supervisory responsibilities. We will retain 
a copy of your correspondence in our files, which will be made available to FDIC staff prior to 
the next scheduled examination of this Bank. Thank you for contacting the FDIC . 

Glenda Freeman 
Consumer Affairs Specialist 

Enclosure 

Cc: Community Bank of Broward 
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Dear Ms. Freeman: 

By way of introduction, the undersigned law firm represents Community Bank of Broward . We were 
handling the dispute with Darin Grey on behalf of the Bank, and have been asked to respond on 
its behalf. 

Please understand that this matter is presently in litigation, and accordingly, our response will be 
tempered by the fact that we cannot discuss certain strategies or information of which we may be 
aware that will be used. This litigation commenced May, 2007, has been vigoro.usly defended by 
the Bank, and is scheduled for trial in January, 2010 . 

The litigation was brought by 3 companies, controlled by Darin Grey, against the Bank . However, 
the Bank maintains that all of these transfers were authorized by Darin Grey, and based thereupon, 
his complaint to you is without merit. Please note that the transfers were made to 2 different 
corporations, which were controlled by Darin Grey and his brother-in-law, Robert Smoley. 

By way of further background, you need to be aware that Mr. Grey first notified the Bank regarding 
these transfers on April 1, 2005 , as indicated in his complaint. However, at no time did he make 
a demand for any return of monies from the Bank, until a letter from his attorney 21 months later, 
in January, 2007, and at that time only demanded return of $118,000.00. This is inconsistent with 
what he has represented to the FDIC . 

Specifically, the basis for his demand of$118,OOO.OO. incorporated the fact that he acknowledged 
that he had been repaid $30 ,000 .00 by the party to whom the transfers were made. He also 
confirmed this in writing to the Bank. He has .subsequently recanted that position in sworn 
testimony. 
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D
Sticky Note
(The transfers came from 3 companies where Darin was the only signer and went to two companies that Darin was not the signer nor the controller)

D
Sticky Note
because of the unauthorized transfers, i had to take a loan with the bank to cover my expenses, not until i refinanced my house to get rid of that loan did I file with the lawsuit

D
Sticky Note
Darin did notify the bank as stated above, he was not aware he needed to Demand the money back as he thought it was done in error.  Emails from the Bank Manager will show this was done intentional which was not disocvered until approximately 21 months later

D
Sticky Note
2 paragraphs above state that Darin controls the accounts? So he paid himself back?

D
Sticky Note
further evidence has been discovered which proves the 30k in question was a payment for work done, not a repayment in any sort of fashion..  the transfers were not authorized to begin with
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Further, he acknowledged, in writing , to the Bank on 2 separate occasions, that he admittedly had 
authorized one of the transfers, for $50 ,000.00. He admitted that in April , 2005 and again in 
September, 2005. However, he has subsequently recanted that position, under oath, and now 
maintains that he did not authorize the $50 ,000.00 to be transferred. 

Accordingly, the Bank has been and intend s to vigorously defend the claim brought by Mr. Grey's 
companies. The Branch Manager maintains that he was given specific authorization directly by 
Darin Grey to make transfers from his account to the other companies . Further, Mr. Grey's brother­
in-law, Robert Smoley, has testified that at the very least there was authorization by Darin Grey for 
the $50,000.00 transfer, which is supportive of the Bank's position, and refutes Mr. Grey's 
testimony in its entirety. 

This matter is a civil dispute. It will requ ire resolution by the legal system. The Bank has conducted 
a full investigation of this matter, and at this time, believes that Mr. Grey has filed this complaint 
with the FDIC , 4-1/2 years after initially discovering this matter, solely because he is disappointed 
with the litigation he is pursuing, and in an attempt to pressure the Bank to achieve the c1vil 
resolution that he has been unable to accomplish. 

We hope and trust this adequately responds to your inquiry. Should you need anything further. 
please let me know. 

Very truly yours, 

FRANK, WEINBERG & BLACK, P. L. 

~~~ 
For the Firm 

DW8/bls 
cc. Community Bank of Broward (w/enc.) 

D
Sticky Note
i did authorize 50k around March of 2005, however the unauthorized transfers were already done in January and February 2005.  The bank tried to cover their tracks but the emails revealed the truth.

D
Sticky Note
The deposition of the Branch Manager Matt Korshoff says it all.  The Branch Manager states a phone call occurred in January that doesn't mention accounts, no amounts, or dates and feels that this alleged call gives him full rights to empty 3 accounts of Darins.  However he also states right after that his statement conflicts with the evidence on hand. Read the depo.

D
Sticky Note
Darin is not an attorney and didn't realize a bank could try to get away with this.  They broke the federal privacy act, stole money and now the FBI will be called as well in to this matter.  This will no longer be CIVIL.

D
Sticky Note
read the Matt Korshoff's deposition where he states he investigated himself.  Some full investigation huh?

D
Sticky Note
I cannot believe I have to fight for my money I put in a bank.  Should I have left it my mattress?




